

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21153/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 03/09/2004 in CCP No. 402/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANSHUMAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIKA JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,clarification and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Ketali, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

005, the  
custody of the child was made over to the petitioner on 29.4.2005 for a perio  
d of  
one month. The child shall now be returned to the custody of the respondent  
on

29.5.2005 positively.

Put up this matter on 25.7.2005 on which date both the parties shall remain present before this Court in person along with the child.

Om Prakash ]

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[

Court Master

Court Master

C